Ŧ ٦. 5000033950

(F	Requestor's Name)	
(/	\ddress)	
(/	\ddress)	
(0	City/State/Zip/Phon	ie #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(E	Business Entity Nat	me)
([Document Number))
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:	
		ľ
	Office Use Or	lv

900048747169

04/04/05-01064-015 **150.00

EFFECTIVE DATE

FILED 2005 APR-4 PM 3: 07

J. BRYNNN APR - 7 2005

Adorno & Yoss

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

888 SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 500 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33335 PHONE: (954) 523-5885, FAX: (954) 760-9531 WWW.ADORNO.COM

RACHEL M. COE

DIRECT DIAL: (954) 713-1346 DIRECT FAX: (954) 446-1524 E-MAIL: RCOE@ADORNO.COM

March 30, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 33314

Re: JT Investments LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization with Designations of Registered Agent for the above-referenced limited liability company.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$160.00, which I understand constitutes the filing fees associated with the Articles of Organization (\$100.00) and Designation of Registered Agent (\$25.00) and the fees for a certificate of status (\$5.00) and a certified copy (\$30.00).

Kindly issue the letter of acknowledgement and mail it along with the certificate of status and certified copy.

If you have any questions or concerns, kindly contact me.

Sincerely,

une M Cide

Rachel M. Coe

Enclosures



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

J&T Investments, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2250 South River Road Melbourne Beach, Florida 32951

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name:	Judith Mendes
Address:	2250 South River Road
	Melbourne Beach, Florida 32951

EFFECT

MISHER - PH 3: 07

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positions as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV – Management (Check the appropriate box)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its members and is, therefore, a member-managed company.

ARTICLE V – Effective Date

The Limited Liability Company is effective as of April 15, 2005.

Signaldre of a member or an authorized representative of a member. In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitute an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Judith Mendes Typed or printed name of signee